
Menlo (16-11) -vs- Arizona Christian (21-10)
02/24/22 at Santa Clarita, CA (The MacArthur Center)

 
 

 
 
Menlo 67

Arizona Christian 66

Date: 02/24/22
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 77
Site: Santa Clarita, CA (The MacArthur Center)
Referees: Stan Gaxiola III, Dwayne Finley, Adria Molina

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Menlo 16 12 21 18 67
Arizona Christian 12 15 13 26 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kiara Brown * 38 6-14 0-0 1-2 7-9 16 0 3 2 0 0 13
12 Vivian Woo * 25 2-6 2-6 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 1 1 8
21 Jasmyne Huggins * 21 1-4 0-0 5-8 1-3 4 5 0 4 0 0 7
00 Mira Love-Sangco * 20 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2
01 Salome Cordinier * 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
24 Jordyn Rosette 18 5-12 1-1 2-2 3-6 9 3 2 2 3 1 13
13 Shay Boley 21 6-8 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 0 12
10 Sheniah Castex 24 3-7 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 8
31 Nura Galmes 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 4 0 1 4
03 Aliyah Arcillas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 26-63 3-11 12-17 15-28 43 22 17 18 4 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 26-63   41.3 % 3-11   27.3 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 37
Largest Lead: 13 4th-
09:23

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 ALVAREZ, Alyssa * 35 8-31 1-9 8-9 0-2 2 1 5 7 1 2 25
05 BROWN, Kaycee * 31 4-7 0-0 0-1 6-6 12 3 3 1 0 1 8
13 SHINSKE, Kirsten * 30 2-11 2-8 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
00 SLAUGHTER, Baylee * 26 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 0 1 0 0 6
03 ROYBAL, Graciela * 33 2-8 1-6 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 1 5
11 MARIN, Alyssa 8 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
04 MARTINEZ, Sophia 15 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
31 WATTERS, Tee 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
44 SHORTER-KINNEY,Angel 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 CHILDRESS, Olivia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 24-72 5-25 13-17 16-22 38 14 11 11 2 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-24   37.50 % 2-11   18.18 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 24-72   33.3 % 5-25   20.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 2 1st-08:46



1st Box Score
Menlo 16

Arizona Christian 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kiara Brown 18 5-11 0-0 1-2 4-8 12 0 1 2 0 0 11
12 Vivian Woo 13 2-5 2-5 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
21 Jasmyne Huggins 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 1
0 Mira Love-Sangco 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
1 Salome Cordinier 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Jordyn Rosette 8 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 0 2 1 2
13 Shay Boley 11 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Sheniah Castex 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
31 Nura Galmes 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 3 0 1 2
3 Aliyah Arcillas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 11-37 2-7 4-6 12-15 27 9 9 7 2 4 28
29.7 % 28.6 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 ALVAREZ, Alyssa 18 2-13 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 0 3 3 1 1 6
5 BROWN, Kaycee 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
13 SHINSKE, Kirsten 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 SLAUGHTER, Baylee 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 ROYBAL, Graciela 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 MARIN, Alyssa 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 MARTINEZ, Sophia 9 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
31 WATTERS, Tee 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
44 SHORTER-KINNEY,Angel 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 CHILDRESS, Olivia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-32 2-9 5-8 6-14 20 7 6 7 2 2 27
31.3 % 22.2 % 62.5 %



2nd Box Score
Menlo 12

Arizona Christian 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kiara Brown 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
12 Vivian Woo 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
21 Jasmyne Huggins 10 1-1 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 3 0 4 0 0 6
0 Mira Love-Sangco 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
1 Salome Cordinier 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Jordyn Rosette 10 4-6 1-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 2 1 0 11
13 Shay Boley 10 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 0 8
10 Sheniah Castex 17 3-5 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 8
31 Nura Galmes 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Aliyah Arcillas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-26 1-4 8-11 3-13 16 13 8 11 2 2 39
57.7 % 25.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 ALVAREZ, Alyssa 17 6-18 1-7 6-6 0-0 0 1 2 4 0 1 19
5 BROWN, Kaycee 18 3-3 0-0 0-1 4-4 8 2 1 0 0 0 6
13 SHINSKE, Kirsten 17 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
0 SLAUGHTER, Baylee 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 ROYBAL, Graciela 16 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 5
11 MARIN, Alyssa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MARTINEZ, Sophia 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 WATTERS, Tee 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
44 SHORTER-KINNEY,Angel 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 CHILDRESS, Olivia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-40 3-16 8-9 10-8 18 7 5 4 0 2 39
35.0 % 18.8 % 88.9 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
GOOD 3PTR by WOO,VIVIAN 09:45 3-0 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA --

09:27 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA 09:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:50 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAYCEE

08:46 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAYCEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
08:18 MISS 3PTR by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA(in the paint) 07:55 5-5

07:41 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by WOO,VIVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
07:10 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA 06:53 7-5 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by CORDINIER,SALOME --
FOUL  by CORDINIER,SALOME 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
06:46 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
06:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAYCEE
06:46 SUB OUT by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
06:28 MISS 3PTR by ROYBAL,GRACIELA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
06:21 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL

-- ASSIST ASSIST by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
05:25 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
FOUL  by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 05:17

05:17 MISS FT by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:17 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
SUB IN by CASTEX,SHENIAH 05:17
SUB IN by BOLEY,SHAY 05:17
SUB IN by ROSETTE,JORDYN 05:17
SUB OUT by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 05:17
SUB OUT by CORDINIER,SALOME 05:17
SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by CHILDRESS,OLIVIA
05:17 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE

GOOD 3PTR by WOO,VIVIAN 05:12 10-8 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by CASTEX,SHENIAH --

05:04 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by CASTEX,SHENIAH 04:39
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KIARA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA 04:37

04:37 BLOCK  by CHILDRESS,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL

04:30 MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by WOO,VIVIAN --
MISS 3PTR by WOO,VIVIAN 04:16



-- REBOUND DEF by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
04:08 MISS 3PTR by ROYBAL,GRACIELA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
04:01 MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,OLIVIA

BLOCK  by ROSETTE,JORDYN 04:01
REBOUND DEF by ROSETTE,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KIARA 03:36
REBOUND OFF by ROSETTE,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by ROSETTE,JORDYN 03:30

03:30 BLOCK  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEF by ROYBAL,GRACIELA

03:22 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
BLOCK  by ROSETTE,JORDYN 03:22
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KIARA --

03:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:09 SUB IN by WATTERS,TEE
03:09 SUB OUT by ROYBAL,GRACIELA

SUB IN by GALMES,NURA 03:04
SUB OUT by WOO,VIVIAN 03:04
MISS JUMPER by ROSETTE,JORDYN 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
02:52 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KIARA --
MISS JUMPER by CASTEX,SHENIAH 02:41
REBOUND OFF by GALMES,NURA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA 02:35 12-8 V 4
ASSIST ASSIST by GALMES,NURA --

02:16 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
STEAL  by ROSETTE,JORDYN 02:14
GOOD JUMPER by ROSETTE,JORDYN 02:06 14-8 V 6
ASSIST ASSIST by GALMES,NURA --
FOUL  by GALMES,NURA 01:45
SUB IN by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 01:45
SUB OUT by BROWN,KIARA 01:45

01:45 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
01:45 SUB IN by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
01:45 SUB IN by BROWN,KAYCEE
01:45 SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,OLIVIA
01:45 SUB OUT by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
01:45 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
01:40 TURNOVER  by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
01:40 FOUL  by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
01:27 FOUL  by WATTERS,TEE

MISS 3PTR by BOLEY,SHAY 01:26
REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,JASMYNE --
GOOD JUMPER by BOLEY,SHAY 01:21 16-8 V 8
ASSIST ASSIST by ROSETTE,JORDYN --

01:02 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,KAYCEE

MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE

00:36 TURNOVER  by WATTERS,TEE
STEAL  by CASTEX,SHENIAH 00:35
TURNOVER  by GALMES,NURA 00:25

00:00 16-12 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WATTERS,TEE(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
SUB IN by BOLEY,SHAY 10:00
SUB OUT by WOO,VIVIAN 10:00



MISS JUMPER by GALMES,NURA 09:37
REBOUND OFF by CASTEX,SHENIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GALMES,NURA 09:27 18-12 V 6
ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,KIARA --

09:07 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BOLEY,SHAY --

08:58 FOUL  by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
GOOD FT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 08:58 19-12 V 7
MISS FT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
08:58 SUB IN by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
08:58 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
08:41 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAYCEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:40 FOUL  by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL

SUB IN by GALMES,NURA 08:35
SUB OUT by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 08:35
TURNOVER  by GALMES,NURA 08:21

08:00 TURNOVER  by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
STEAL  by GALMES,NURA 07:59
GOOD LAYUP by BOLEY,SHAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:55 21-12 V 9
ASSIST ASSIST by GALMES,NURA --

07:43 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,JASMYNE --
SUB IN by WOO,VIVIAN 07:22
SUB OUT by GALMES,NURA 07:22

07:20 FOUL  by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
GOOD FT by WOO,VIVIAN 07:20 22-12 V 10
GOOD FT by WOO,VIVIAN 07:20 23-12 V 11
FOUL  by CORDINIER,SALOME 07:11

06:58 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KIARA --
TURNOVER  by WOO,VIVIAN 06:35

06:20 MISS JUMPER by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,JASMYNE --
MISS 3PTR by WOO,VIVIAN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KIARA --

05:50 FOUL  by BROWN,KAYCEE
05:50 SUB IN by MARIN,ALYSSA
05:50 SUB OUT by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL

MISS JUMPER by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAYCEE

05:24 MISS 3PTR by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KIARA --

05:19 FOUL  by MARIN,ALYSSA
MISS FT by BROWN,KIARA 05:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,KIARA 05:19 24-12 V 12
SUB IN by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 05:19
SUB OUT by BOLEY,SHAY 05:19

05:05 24-14 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
FOUL  by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 05:05

05:05 MISS FT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KIARA --
SUB IN by ROSETTE,JORDYN 05:05
SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
05:05 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAYCEE

MISS JUMPER by ROSETTE,JORDYN 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

FOUL  by ROSETTE,JORDYN 04:35
04:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



04:35 24-15 V 9 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
04:35 24-16 V 8 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by ROSETTE,JORDYN 04:23
REBOUND OFF by ROSETTE,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KIARA 04:17

04:02 24-18 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MARIN,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by CORDINIER,SALOME 03:40
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KIARA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA 03:38
REBOUND OFF by WOO,VIVIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA 03:33 26-18 V 8
ASSIST ASSIST by WOO,VIVIAN --

03:18 MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:14 SUB IN by BROWN,KAYCEE
03:14 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
03:10 26-20 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,KAYCEE
MISS 3PTR by CORDINIER,SALOME 02:53
REBOUND OFF by ROSETTE,JORDYN --
MISS JUMPER by ROSETTE,JORDYN 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAYCEE
02:38 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAYCEE
02:32 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KIARA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
02:07 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

STEAL  by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 02:06
MISS LAYUP by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
FOUL  by ROSETTE,JORDYN 01:56
SUB IN by GALMES,NURA 01:56
SUB OUT by ROSETTE,JORDYN 01:56

01:56 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
01:56 SUB OUT by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN

FOUL  by WOO,VIVIAN 01:44
01:44 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
01:44 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KIARA --
SUB IN by BOLEY,SHAY 01:44
SUB IN by CASTEX,SHENIAH 01:44
SUB OUT by CORDINIER,SALOME 01:44
SUB OUT by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 01:44
MISS 3PTR by WOO,VIVIAN 01:38
REBOUND OFF by GALMES,NURA --
MISS LAYUP by BOLEY,SHAY 01:31
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KIARA(in the paint) 01:29 28-21 V 7

01:10 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARIN,ALYSSA

01:08 28-23 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by MARIN,ALYSSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CASTEX,SHENIAH 01:08

01:08 28-24 V 4 GOOD FT by MARIN,ALYSSA
SUB IN by ARCILLAS,ALIYAH 01:08
SUB OUT by WOO,VIVIAN 01:08
TURNOVER  by GALMES,NURA 00:51

00:50 STEAL  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
00:43 28-27 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA



TURNOVER  by BROWN,KIARA 00:19
00:18 STEAL  by BROWN,KAYCEE
00:15 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KAYCEE
00:15 SUB IN by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
00:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAYCEE

TURNOVER  by ARCILLAS,ALIYAH 00:11
00:11 SUB IN by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
00:11 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
00:04 MISS 3PTR by ROYBAL,GRACIELA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
MISS JUMPER by CORDINIER,SALOME 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
09:26 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 08:57
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,JASMYNE(in the paint) 08:37 30-29 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA --

08:29 MISS 3PTR by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROYBAL,GRACIELA

08:21 30-32 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,KAYCEE

MISS JUMPER by CORDINIER,SALOME 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE

07:45 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
STEAL  by CORDINIER,SALOME 07:44
TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 07:27

07:09 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
STEAL  by WOO,VIVIAN 07:07
MISS 3PTR by WOO,VIVIAN 06:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by CASTEX,SHENIAH 06:45
SUB IN by BOLEY,SHAY 06:45
SUB OUT by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 06:45
SUB OUT by CORDINIER,SALOME 06:45

06:30 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BOLEY,SHAY 06:09 32-32

05:47 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
05:47 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
05:47 SUB IN by WATTERS,TEE
05:47 SUB OUT by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
05:47 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
05:29 FOUL  by BROWN,KAYCEE

GOOD FT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 05:29 33-32 V 1
MISS FT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAYCEE
FOUL  by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 05:13
SUB IN by ROSETTE,JORDYN 05:13
SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 05:13

05:12 MISS JUMPER by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by ROSETTE,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by ROSETTE,JORDYN 04:56

04:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by BOLEY,SHAY 04:54
FOUL  by CASTEX,SHENIAH 04:41

04:25 33-34 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KAYCEE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WATTERS,TEE



MISS JUMPER by CASTEX,SHENIAH 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAYCEE

03:52 MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by ROSETTE,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLEY,SHAY(in the paint) 03:38 35-34 V 1

03:20 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KAYCEE
GOOD JUMPER by CASTEX,SHENIAH(in the paint) 03:10 37-36 V 1

03:00 SUB IN by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
03:00 SUB OUT by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
02:54 MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAYCEE
FOUL  by BOLEY,SHAY 02:54
SUB IN by GALMES,NURA 02:54
SUB OUT by WOO,VIVIAN 02:54

02:47 SUB IN by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
02:47 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAYCEE
BLOCK  by ROSETTE,JORDYN 02:40

02:40 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA
02:36 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAYCEE
02:34 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAYCEE
02:30 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:26 SUB IN by MARIN,ALYSSA
02:26 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAYCEE

GOOD LAYUP by CASTEX,SHENIAH(in the paint) 02:20 39-36 V 3
02:20 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by CASTEX,SHENIAH 02:20 40-36 V 4
02:08 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL
02:04 MISS JUMPER by SHORTER-KINNEY,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by GALMES,NURA 01:54 42-36 V 6
ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,KIARA --
FOUL  by BOLEY,SHAY 01:42

01:42 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by WATTERS,TEE
01:42 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by WATTERS,TEE

SUB IN by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 01:42
SUB OUT by BOLEY,SHAY 01:42

01:42 SUB IN by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
01:42 SUB OUT by WATTERS,TEE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KIARA(in the paint) 01:26 44-38 V 6
ASSIST ASSIST by ROSETTE,JORDYN --

01:15 44-40 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by CASTEX,SHENIAH 00:54
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by CASTEX,SHENIAH(in the paint) 00:40 46-40 V 6
ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,KIARA --

00:28 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
00:28 SUB IN by WATTERS,TEE
00:28 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

GOOD 3PTR by ROSETTE,JORDYN 00:06 49-40 V 9
ASSIST ASSIST by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
SUB IN by CASTEX,SHENIAH 10:00
SUB IN by GALMES,NURA 10:00



SUB IN by ROSETTE,JORDYN 10:00
SUB OUT by CORDINIER,SALOME 10:00
SUB OUT by WOO,VIVIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 09:47 51-40 V 11

09:35 MISS 3PTR by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by GALMES,NURA --
MISS LAYUP by ROSETTE,JORDYN 09:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:23 FOUL  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by ROSETTE,JORDYN 09:23 52-40 V 12
GOOD FT by ROSETTE,JORDYN 09:23 53-40 V 13

09:12 MISS 3PTR by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
REBOUND DEF by ROSETTE,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAYCEE
08:42 53-43 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by ROSETTE,JORDYN 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN

08:12 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE

FOUL  by ROSETTE,JORDYN 08:07
FOUL  by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 08:07
SUB IN by BOLEY,SHAY 08:07
SUB IN by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 08:07
SUB OUT by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 08:07
SUB OUT by ROSETTE,JORDYN 08:07

07:58 MISS 3PTR by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by BOLEY,SHAY --
TURNOVER  by BOLEY,SHAY 07:54
FOUL  by BOLEY,SHAY 07:54
SUB IN by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 07:54
SUB OUT by BOLEY,SHAY 07:54

07:52 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAYCEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

FOUL  by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 07:52
07:52 MISS FT by BROWN,KAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by CASTEX,SHENIAH --
07:49 FOUL  by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN

TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 07:32
07:31 STEAL  by ROYBAL,GRACIELA

07:29 53-47 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by ROYBAL,GRACIELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:12 FOUL  by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
GOOD FT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 07:12 54-47 V 7
MISS FT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
07:00 MISS 3PTR by ROYBAL,GRACIELA

-- REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE
06:56 MISS LAYUP by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by GALMES,NURA 06:48

06:46 MISS JUMPER by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,JASMYNE --

06:39 FOUL  by BROWN,KAYCEE
GOOD FT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 06:39 55-47 V 8
GOOD FT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 06:39 56-47 V 9

06:24 56-49 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 06:18
05:54 56-51 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA(in the paint)
05:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by GALMES,NURA 05:29



FOUL  by GALMES,NURA 05:14
05:14 56-52 V 4 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
05:14 56-53 V 3 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

SUB IN by BOLEY,SHAY 05:14
SUB IN by WOO,VIVIAN 05:14
SUB OUT by LOVE-SANGCO,MIRA 05:14
SUB OUT by GALMES,NURA 05:14

04:55 FOUL  by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by CASTEX,SHENIAH 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CASTEX,SHENIAH 04:55 57-53 V 4
FOUL  by CASTEX,SHENIAH 04:41

04:41 57-54 V 3 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
04:41 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by CASTEX,SHENIAH 04:35
04:13 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

BLOCK  by WOO,VIVIAN 04:13
REBOUND DEF by WOO,VIVIAN --
TURNOVER  by WOO,VIVIAN 04:09

03:38 MISS 3PTR by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE

03:33 57-57 GOOD LAYUP by SLAUGHTER,BAYLEE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 03:12
SUB IN by ROSETTE,JORDYN 03:12
SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JASMYNE 03:12

02:59 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BOLEY,SHAY --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSETTE,JORDYN 02:42 59-57 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by WOO,VIVIAN --

02:25 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIARA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAYCEE
01:56 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN
01:51 MISS JUMPER by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by ROSETTE,JORDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by BOLEY,SHAY 01:42 61-59 V 2

01:28 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:19 MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by CASTEX,SHENIAH --
TURNOVER  by CASTEX,SHENIAH 01:13

01:13 STEAL  by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
01:07 61-62 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SHINSKE,KIRSTEN

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ROYBAL,GRACIELA
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 00:51
GOOD JUMPER by ROSETTE,JORDYN 00:50 63-62 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by BOLEY,SHAY --
FOUL  by CASTEX,SHENIAH 00:47

00:47 63-63 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA
00:47 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 00:47
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KIARA 00:42
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSETTE,JORDYN 00:31 65-64 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by BOLEY,SHAY --

00:30 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
00:25 MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by ROSETTE,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by ROSETTE,JORDYN 00:25

00:19 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
00:12 65-66 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA



TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:10
GOOD JUMPER by BOLEY,SHAY 00:04 67-66 V 1

00:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


